

**R E V I S E D**

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-A

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

**I.A. No. 175344/2018 in Civil Appeal Nos. 6761-6879/2012**

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS. ETC. ETC. Appellant(s)  
VERSUS

BHARTI AIRTEL LTD. AND ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

(FOR EARLY HEARING)

Date : 10-12-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Devadatt Kamat, AAG  
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR  
Mrs. Priya Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.  
Mr. Javedur Rehman, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. Shiva P., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankit Parhar, Adv.  
Mr. Aviral Dhirendra, Adv.  
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR  
  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR  
  
Mr. Pavan Kumar, AOR  
  
Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

This is an application for early hearing of the appeals.

List the appeals in the month of January, 2019 before the appropriate Bench.

The application is accordingly disposed of.

(Deepak Guglani)  
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)  
Court Master

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 175344/2018 in Civil Appeal Nos. 6761-6879/2012

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS. ETC. ETC. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHARTI AIRTEL LTD. AND ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

(FOR EARLY HEARING)

Date : 10-12-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR  
Mr. Pavan Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This is an application for early hearing of the appeals.

List the appeals in the month of January, 2019 before the appropriate Bench.

The application is accordingly disposed of.

(Deepak Guglani)  
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)  
Court Master