

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal Nos.6761-6879/2012

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHARTI AIRTEL LTD. AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.484-485/2024 (XV)

SLP(C) Nos.22031-22034/2023 (XV)

SLP(C) Nos.26163-26167/2023 (XV)

IA No. 231586/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) Nos.476-480/2024 (XV)

Date : 08-04-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLIFor Appellant(s) Mr. B.S. Rajesh Agrajit, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Goswami, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Rana, Adv.
Ms. Priya Nagar, Adv.
Ms. Shambhi Jaishwal, Adv.Mr. Nishant Patil, A.A.G.
Ms. Patil Rekha Chandra Gouda, AOR
Mr. Vishal M Vandaganoor, Adv.
Mr. Jadhav Vishal, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Dey, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Visalaksh, Adv.
Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Aadesh Ramadorai, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AORMr. Rajiv Shakdher, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Visalaksh, Adv.

Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Aadesh Ramadorai, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Vikas, AOR

Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, AOR
Ms. Shilpi Satyapriya Satyam, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Parashar, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR
Ms. Pragati Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. R. K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pavan Kumar, AOR
Mr. Nayeem Hasan Raza, Adv.
Mr. Avhesh K. Soni, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G. (NP)
Ms. Apoorva Kurup, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. List the appeals/special leave petitions after two weeks.
2. Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)